State of Arkansas
84th General Assembly
Second Extraordinary Session, 2003 HR 1022
By: Representative Goss
HOUSE RESOLUTION
HONORING AND RECOGNIZING MRS. MAGGIE HULETT, OF
OSCEOLA, ARKANSAS, WHO IS 104 YEARS OLD.
Subtitle
HONORING AND RECOGNIZING MRS. MAGGIE
HULETT, OF OSCEOLA, ARKANSAS, WHO IS 104
YEARS OLD.
Whereas, Mrs. Maggie Hulett has resided in Osceola, Arkansas, for
eighty (80) years and recently turned one hundred four (104) years old; and
Whereas, Mrs. Hulett was born on February 1, 1900, in Walls,
Mississippi, to Lena and Henry Robinson, and moved to Blackfish, Arkansas, at
an early age; and
Whereas, Mrs Hulett is the widow of Oscar Hulett, and the mother of one
(1) son, predeceased; and
Thomas Mar Hulan isiaad the African Mathadian Enisonal Church of
Whereas, Mrs. Hulett joined the African Methodist Episcopal Church of
Osceola at age twelve (12), and thereafter served as a member of the Women's
Missionary Society and in the church's lay organizations; and
Whereas, Mrs. Hulett actively served on the church's Trustee Board and
served as president of the Stewardess Board # 1; and
berved ab president of the blewardess board # 1, and
Whereas, Mrs. Hulett is a humble Christian lady who exemplifies the
character of Jesus Christ; and



1	
2	Whereas, Mrs. Hulett remains active pursuing her hobbies of traveling
3	to various churches, sewing, and gardening,
4	
5	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY
6	FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
7	
8	That the House of Representatives recognizes and honors Mrs. Maggie
9	Hulett for her outstanding service to her family, her church, and her
10	community.
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26 27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	